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CITY OF NAPERVILLE

TRANSPORTATION, ENGINEERING, & DEVELOPMENT (T.E.D.) BUSINESS GROUP

APPLICATION PACKET

This application form is used for the Historic Preservation Commission's review of COA

applications.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. sss*NO MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED****

15 OWNER/APPLICANT [REQUIRED INFORMATION)

Properly Address:

209 N.Brainard S+

——

Applicant Name(s):

Rrian LQ/J@ buhr

Addrgss/lip: 947? /{/, Bra ina /-d _({-. . /(/QPI//:-//& 605 Y0
Deymveia: . |16 3.0 =68 7 {55

Fax (optional):

W/A

Email:

ble,de, bql\f@W/AJer,or.ce com q

s ’0--‘?\. - ¢"‘ A " _\-' &

Property Qwner
Name(s):

B{ QA SM@ L@d&éul\//

Address/Zip: M? /{/ 8/4, M'rz{ St /{/4})(//,'//2
Sojerii g 630 -697-983]




COA #

2 PICTURES OF EXISTING STRUCT MODIFIED

Provide color photos (clearly labeled] or a bullding elevation diagram to show the existing
structure or portion of structure that would be affected by the proposed work.

3. PROPOSED WORK (Check all that apply)

A COA from the Historic Preservation Commission is required for the following works performed on
the primary facade [street-facing lagade] of the principal building, fences, driveways or atlached
garages. Please refer to Exhibil A for a list of Improvements that are waived from the COA
requirement or are eligible for fast tfrack [stoff level] opproval.

Improvement Type* You need a COA from the Commission

K New opening, @ change in style or opening, or use of materiol
Docrs it 3
thot Is not wood or original material
X Windows New opening, a chonge In style or opening, or use of materiol
cther than wood or aluminum clad wood

A change in height or pitch; or use of material other than

o Roofs asphalt or original material.
- Exterior Building A change in reveal or profile; or use of matericl other than
Materials wood, fiber cement board or original material.

New enclosure, o change in size or style, or use of material
that is not one of the fcllowing:
1. Replacement of porch columns with use of wood,
y P plaster or cement materials:
2. Replacement of porch flooring with use of wood of
composite decking materials; or
3. Replacement of ofher porch components with use of
woced or original material.

a Shutters and Awnings A change in size, style or new addition
o New Principal Structure | The primary fagade of the new structure
o Additions The primary fagade of the addition
~ Modifications to the Any modifications that will change the appearance of the
Primary Fogade criginal Improvement.
Demclition of a principal structure in whole; removal without
o Demolition replacement of original architectural fectures contributing 1o

the style of the principel bullding or structure

New or relocated sireet access thet is more than five feet (5')

= Drveways from the existing siree! access.

Along the street: fences constructed of materials other than

o Fences wood o Iron open picket




COA #

-
a Attached Garage New qtioched garages :
| Sclar Panels ang :
o Skylights Sclar Panels and Skylights on Principal ?n:;fuei

*A building permit may also be required tor the above Improvements. Please contact the
Development Services Depariment ot §30-420-4100 (press “2") to confirm.

4, D RIPTION OF PROP WORK (attach a separate sheet as

A. if proposed, descrie the scope of the demolition in cetall, including a list of original
features to be removed cor replaced from the primary fagade of the bulding.

ﬂ-ﬁM/vAI of & p@JIMvJ’?J (4;\'[*1 And fvppor‘hf? brackets
ovén f/mf Jnr‘

_ﬂ-_@MaviJ of ~ pnr/;, Jel-mld hefi = histeric (’Vﬂ\!d' Mn"'r‘ﬁ
AN/ Wﬁ”d .rf‘MfCAJC a* back of sre Jf”‘) Sunrpem I

8. Describe the proposed work In full detall, including matericts, style and specifications of
key items (e.g., windows and trim; siding and reveal, soffit, fascla, and gutters; porch ralls,
baolustrades, plilars, decking, and celling: roofing; exposed foundation; fencing; etc).

Front: Bulding & s overed Cnbry porch oven An Pxisting ¢,iccete gh ;ﬁg
Cavel‘mj Vrticdl fyrf‘c{; in br12K to mﬂ)s hovs anl h-rn. " “

A AL A WA A ri
7;\ CrCJ Jorac Cr/v/hnf af cornbey }-gfurnmj fa :IA} 2'5 at Wall. '
17 m__
&p/am /’rf(';e and ree A.bﬂ'f,

G1dL: Pt e one Sony sunrveon thed Wikl be 3 noy windows fo
Match Existin

A.L#\J/}tj ¢t As Jeen on histeric epng -fhmz Struetvets
WWWTW%ZM.
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Descroe now the proposed work will offect any external architectural features of the structure.,

rv covered spiry #rchiH Feplece fhe

Qxls};é} ‘pd.mw_real [/J»F-v[; and brackets

C. Attoch drawings and specifications (not te exceed 11"X17" in size) 1o include:

* Address of property
* Date of most recent revision
« Site Plon to include:
i Measurements of the lof
I, Existing buildings
. Proposed medifications or additions with the distance from front, back, and side
iot lines labeled.
» Demciticn Plan to cleorly icentily any portion of the structure ic be demolished, even if it
will De replaced with a similar structure or bullding addition.
» Building Elevations of proposed modifications or building additions to include:
L A key Ihat specifies the location and detalls of proposed building materials and
styles.
[ 8 i. Height of any proposed bullding cdditions or new structures.
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S. LATED V 1

If @ zoning variance is required to complete the proposed work, describe the varionce, Please

refer o the Zoning Crdinance online of www naperville il us/municipalcode aspx to view the
variance provisions. The variance application package is available at the Development Services
front counter|:

NIA

D e e e e R R A R A A A el b

Please note: If the COA is approved, any changes lo the approved COA will require additional
review by city staff or the Historic Preservation Commission. An approved COA Is valid for three
(3) years from the date of the issuance of the COA.

Required Signature: The undersigned cerifies that the statements set forth In this application including &
drawings and specifications submitted herewith are frue ond correct, and further agrees that the proposed
improvements described in this application will be constructed In all respects in accordance with the
approved COA as specified in the application, drawings and specifications submitted herewlth.

Signature of Applicant: M Date: 6"‘3 O =-2020

Signature of Owner (if different): Dale:




(O8) (L3341LS QUVNIVHE "N) 3NIT ALYId0¥d NN31SY3

LOZLIHDMY - HT NVAY (T SYIWOH L

1 ‘T TUAYILYN
LAFYLS QYVYNIVYY 602

(0G 1) (133H1S IOOHDS) AN ALHTHON NEIHLNOS

- - ——————————— e s s o - " - —————————— o - -~ -
o - -

.v.6<mt_.mm OHVA 3AIS 43NH0D S

\

FOVHVE;
ONILSIXT

(,O8) INIT ALH3dOHS NEILSIM

N |
' 1
2 i al e
T G;. ) 4._. “ <
O¥r: 2 “ “uu
el 91 .m
29! 3 |
H2i <i <
25! 3! %
a _u_ m > m s )
91 o h
= ...m 1 i ! W
gz! »! 10
m “ m " 7 " A
<] 7 \\\\\\\\\ |
d001S s WOOHNNS
ONLSXT HIAD | | S ONILEDCT \ ONLISIXT \
aREA0D |
aIS0d0¥d~—) !
9 = f ] lxl\l\.\'ll\l\ll!.
MIYAA ONLISIXH E ll\ﬂﬂ%loumon_o& \
N Pete)
HE : [ %
' e ; ﬁ ouvd \
@ 1B aS040Hd
5 MIVAN ONILLS
Q i it e o el i soed- s S LSS&&EN.?.HHHHW-:------L
MDVELIS ANVA 34IS .9 nmmu>%m_.vu e
(OG 1) 3N ALEIdOUG NHIHIHON




SHIVIS § d001S ONLLSIXT
HIAAD ONILSIKD HOLVN O L
XA ANV INCLSINTE MAAN

ANIWNIONV I3 HOOO QOOM ONIMNI

FAIALS ONLLSIXE HDLYW
QL SUVHAONVH TVi3W

SNAIMTIOD DIHO0 Q3 ddvi
TWA G XANOOH &1L

SWYEE O0OM 2AIW 01 XTIV
«8 H3AO IAZ51-4 GOOM NIV 1o

TIVIETLIVIN

ONUSIXT HOLVYIN OL Sdli
CAWYESONYH HLIM JCOH
VAT WS ONIONVLS

B B

g

Y

il

AD3LHTHY -8 NYAY M SYWOH L

Tl "FTIAYIdVYN
14341S AYVvNIVdg 60¢

{GUYNIVEE) NOLLVAT T NHELISY S




ADFUHDEY -8 NVAM [ SVWOHL

1 FTNAYEAYN
13341S ddVNIVHg 602

SAOONIM OZLVHYAIS 2
(1COHDS) NOUVATT] NEEHINOS ONIDV 38 ONUSIXT HOLVIN

OL SAOCONIM C3ONVE MEN € =\
i LT

SHIVLS § JOOLS ONILSIXS

HIAD ONUSIXE HOLVN OL  ——rF e

HIHE ONY INOLSIN1E M3N

ONLLSIXE HOLVYIW
OLSIVHONVYH TVI3IW

T LY SHILSY Iid
AL 2 X LHOWELS 2|

o o o [ 4\

|
|

SWYIE GOOM 30 O X Tive

WO HIAD FZINMS QOCOM NIV TS —

TYIMALYN

ONUSIXE HOLVA Ol SdiH
UAWVISANVH HLIM 200
“IVIANW WYES ONIONYLS




HOLDING DEPOSIT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
oote: 430 ~.040
Applicant Name: Bf ian LCJIJ'“A/ COA Case No.:

The Applicant agrees to deposit in the amount of one hundred doliars {$100) os o non-interest
bearing deposit [nereafier referred to as “Deposit”} with the City of Naperville, for the purpose of
checking out o Historic Preservation Commission Public Meeting Notification Sign (hereofter

referred to as the “Sign"). The sign shall be posted on the property locoted ot
._M_BL&"_’IA‘J_{_L(oddress) not more than thirty (30) days and not less

han fifteen (15) days in advance of the Historic Preservation Commission meeting on
A?LM ,20. 2.0 (date), in order 1o provide notification for the
CertificGte of Appropriateness case no. :

If the sign Is retumed to the City of Naperville by , 20 (date)
{which is 30 calendar days following the Historic Preservation Commission's decision on the
Certificate of Appropricteness), the Deposit will be refunded. If the applicant fails to return the
sign by said date, the Deposit will not be refunded and will be retained by the city. If the signis
retumed by said date, a refund check will be processed by the city, which can take
approximately eight {8) weeks.

By signing below, the Applicant acknowledges receipt of a copy of this nofice.

Signature: M Dote: ? ‘3 0 '010%3

Refund Information (Whom the check should be made out to and where to mail it):

o iBresanladala
Address: &0? /{/- 8/\41"1442‘ Sf, M,/lz IL66§70

---------------------------
To be completed by the City of Naperville:

The City of Naperville is in receipt of the Sign on (date].

Signalure of staff who recelved the Sign: Print Name:




Russell, Kathleen

From: Ledebuhr, Brian W. <bledebuhr@vedderprice.com>

Sent: Monday, May 11, 2020 8:44 PM

To: Russell, Kathleen

Cc: Tom Ryan; Meg Ledebuhr; Mattingly, Gabrielle

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Naperville Historic Preservation Commission COA Application

CAUTION: This e-mail originated outside of the City of Naperville (@naperville.il.us).

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you confirm the incoming address of the sender and know the content is
safe.

Hi Kathleen,

Regarding your email below and its bullet points with comments, please see the additional information from Tom
Ryan, underlined and embedded into your email below. Please let us know if you need anything else (besides, of
course, a picture of the sign and the executed Affidavit, which I plan to have for you by Wednesday evening).

Thanks,
Brian

VedderPrice

Brian W. Ledebuhr, Shareholder

T +1 312 609 7845

M +1 630 697 9831

222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2300
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Assistant: Barb Chizewski +1 312 609 7767

From: Russell, Kathleen <RussellK@naperville.il.us>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 10:21 AM

To: Ledebuhr, Brian W. <bledebuhr@vedderprice.com>

Cc: Tom Ryan <tryan@tjrjarch.com>; Meg Ledebuhr <megledebuhr@gmail.com>; Mattingly, Gabrielle
<MattinglyG@naperville.il.us>

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Naperville Historic Preservation Commission COA Application

Hi Brian,
Your case (case number 20-987) is scheduled for the May 28" HPC meeting at 7:00pm. Please see the comments below
we would like to be addressed so we can consider the application complete. All the changes requested can be sent via

email.

e Please submit color photos of the existing elevations indicated on page 2 of the application. We would like both
the diagram and color photos if the diagram is not in color. Sent by B. Ledebuhr on May 10.




e Please describe the metal material that will be used for the balusters and railings. Railing - aluminum painted
black to appear like wrought iron.

* Please describe the materials that will be used for the columns. Columns - painted wood.

e Will the rear covered entry porch that is shown on the site plan be seen from the street? I'm assuming that will
not be seen from the street since it was not included in the description of the proposed work. If it is visible from
the street, the information including materials used and its impact on the application questions should be
included. Rear covered entry porch will not be seen from the street.

e Please submit individual responses to each factor for consideration of a COA found in the municipal code for 5.1,
5.2, and 5.5 (attached). This information will be added as an attachment to the memo, so we would like it to be
clear to the commission members your explanation for each one rather than an overall response to all the
factors.

5.1 Improvement compatible with district character due to its one story open entry porch, similar style to
principal structure and placement at front door.

5.2 Improvement compatible with existing architectural style in a northern climate as a simple shelter from the
elements for guests arriving at the front door not blocking sunlight from entering adjacent first floor living

spaces.

5.5 The improvement at the front will replace an existing pedimented canopy over the front door with a
historically appropriate shelter capable of protecting arriving guests from the elements. The improvement at
the side will remove a non-historic covered porch, columns and walled railing.

The mailing and sign must be up and sent out on May 13™. Please see the application for detailed instructions on the
information needed for the mailing. | have attached an updated template for the hearing notice. Please submit a draft of
the notice to us so we can review it before it is mailed.

Due to the closure of the Municipal Center in response to COVID-19, we are currently not renting out signs. Therefore, a
sign must be made to the specifications on the attached template. Please send us a photo of the sign when it is posted
so that we can confirm it was posted. If you would like to use the rented sign, we can postpone your case until the
municipal building is open to the public.

Please let me know if you have any questions!

Best,

Kathleen Russell

Kathleen Russell

Community Planner | TED Business Group

City of Naperville | 400 S. Eagle Street
630-420-4179 | russellk@naperville.il.us

From: Ledebuhr, Brian W. [mailto:bledebuhr@vedderprice.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 6:10 PM

To: Russell, Kathleen <RussellK@naperville.il.us>

Cc: Tom Ryan <tryan@tjrjarch.com>; Meg Ledebuhr <megledebuhr@gmail.com>; Mattingly, Gabrielle
<MattinglyG@naperville.il.us>

Subject: Re: [EXT] RE: Naperville Historic Preservation Commission COA Application




CAUTION: This e-mail originated outside of the City of Naperville (@naperville.il.us).

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you confirm the incoming address of the sender and know the content is
safe.

Understood as to all. Thanks, Kathleen.

Sent from my iPhone. Please excuse any typos.

On Apr 30, 2020, at 3:41 PM, Russell, Kathleen <RussellK@naperville.il.us> wrote:

Hi Brian,

Thank you for your submission. | will review the application to confirm it is complete. | will check in on
how we will handle the sign because we are currently not in the office. Additionally, for the meeting the
notice template will be changed as the meeting is expected to be conducted remotely. | will send you
the template once it is finalized so that you can send us a completed draft notice.

Best,

Kathleen

Kathleen Russell

Community Planner | TED Business Group

City of Naperville | 400 S. Eagle Street
630-420-4179 | russellk@naperville.il.us

From: Ledebuhr, Brian W. [mailto:bledebuhr@vedderprice.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 2:55 PM

To: Russell, Kathleen <RussellK@naperville.il.us>

Cc: Tom Ryan <tryan@tjrjarch.com>; Meg Ledebuhr <megledebuhr@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Naperville Historic Preservation Commission COA Application

CAUTION: This e-mail originated outside of the City of Naperville (@naperville.il.us).

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you confirm the incoming address of the sender and
know the content is safe.

Hi Kathleen,

Per my earlier email, attached please find our COA Application. Please let us know if you have any
questions or wish to discuss in advance of the May 28 meeting.



Also, I note from the Application Packet that the City generally requires the original and one copy of
the attached. Is that still necessary, or is this e-submission sufficient in light of the pandemic?

Lastly, regarding the notice of the public meeting sign, can you please advise as to how we can
“check-out” the standard sign from the city? As you’ll note, we completed the Holding Deposit
Acknowledgement as best we could, on the last page of the attached.

I look forward to working with you.

Best regards,
Brian

VedderPrice

Brian W. Ledebuhr, Shareholder

T +1 312 609 7845

M +1 630 697 9831

222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2300
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Assistant: Barb Chizewski +1 312 609 7767

From: Russell, Kathleen <RussellK@naperville.il.us>

Sent: Monday, April 27,2020 11:24 AM

To: Ledebuhr, Brian W. <bledebuhr@vedderprice.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Naperville Historic Preservation Commission COA Application

Hi Brian,
Thank you for letting me know. | look forward to reviewing your application.

Best,
Kathleen

Kathleen Russell

Community Planner | TED Business Group
City of Naperville | 400 S. Eagle Street
630-420-4179 | russellk@naperville.il.us

From: Ledebuhr, Brian W. [mailto:bledebuhr@vedderprice.com]
Sent: Monday, April 27, 2020 11:13 AM

To: Russell, Kathleen <RussellK@naperville.il.us>

Cc: Tom Ryan <tryan@tjrjarch.com>

Subject: Naperville Historic Preservation Commission COA Application

CAUTION: This e-mail originated outside of the City of Naperville (@naperville.il.us).

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you confirm the incoming address of the sender and
know the content is safe.



Good morning, Kathleen. By way of introduction, my wife and I own the home at 209 N. Brainard
St. in Naperville. We’ve been working with Tom Ryan (copied here) on a renovation project with a
covered front porch that will require approval by the Historic Preservation Commission. We are
working to finalize the application and will submit the same by no later than this Thursday, April 30
(i.e., 28 days in advance of the May 28 meeting). We just wanted to give you the heads up in the
meantime. Please let us know if you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks in advance.

Best regards,
Brian

VedderPrice

Brian W. Ledebuhr, Shareholder

T +1 312 609 7845

M +1 630 697 9831

222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2300
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Assistant: Barb Chizewski +1 312 609 7767

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this e-mail message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivery of the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at (312) 609-5038 and also indicate the
sender's name. Thank you.

Vedder Price P.C. is affiliated with Vedder Price LLP, which operates in England and Wales, with Vedder
Price (CA), LLP which operates in California and with Vedder Price Pte. Ltd. which operates in Singapore.
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